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HELP TO REFUGEE OF EEMA.,

#1785, Shri LAKSHMI NARAIN SINGH : Will the in charge of the Relief and Rehabilitation Department be ple

state—

Minister
ased to
T

(a) whether it is a fact that there are some families of Punjabi refugee in P.-S. Ekma (Seran);

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be in ment be pleased to state— '

(£) no. of the refugee families ;

the affirmative, will Govern-

(#9) whether they have been rehabilitated ;

(¢i%) whether they have got houses ;

(iv) the nature of relief given to them;

(c) whether it is a fact that during

[

the year 1953-54 th.ey had

represerited their cases before Government for help ;

(d) if the answer to clause (c) be i
of help.they were given by Government ?

. I'W
n the affirmative what sorts

i
LY


2ewy) amﬁﬁr EEsinad

Shri SHAH MUHAMMAD OZAIR -MUNEMI : (a) The answer to the first part of the question is in the affirmative.

(b) The number of registered refugee families in Ekma P.-S. is five only. They have been rehabilitated by grant of loan. Government has not constructed any house for displaced persons in Ekma P.-S. The refugees have been given loan of Rs. 400 to four families and Rs. 500 to the remaining one family.

(c) A few of the displaced persons filed petition for settlement of land on the North-Eastern Railway which is lying barren near
Ekma Bazar.

(d) A report and full particulars of the land have been calle for from the District Magistrate, Saran. He has since been reminded, . ) :
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